

Chinese Medicine Ordinance (Chapter 549)
Order made by the Chinese Medicine Practitioners Board of the
Chinese Medicine Council of Hong Kong

Notice is hereby given that the Chinese Medicine Practitioners Board of the Chinese Medicine Council of Hong Kong, after an inquiry on 3 November 2020 conducted pursuant to section 91(2) of the Chinese Medicine Ordinance (Chapter 549, Laws of Hong Kong), was satisfied that the following charge of professional misconduct against LEE Tsui-sheung, listed Chinese medicine practitioner (Listing No.: L00438), is proved:

- In the course of treatment of a patient from 21 December 2018 to 1 January 2019, failed to act professionally responsible to the patient, in contravention of section 2(1) of Part 3 of the Code of Conduct for Listed Chinese Medicine Practitioners.

For the above established charge, listed Chinese medicine practitioner LEE Tsui-sheung was found to be in breach of the conditions imposed by the Chinese Medicine Practitioners Board on her practice of Chinese medicine under section 90(3)(a) of the Chinese Medicine Ordinance. The Chinese Medicine Practitioners Board decided not to remove the name of LEE Tsui-sheung from the List of listed Chinese medicine practitioners, but will record the result of this inquiry for future reference. In addition, listed Chinese medicine practitioner LEE Tsui-sheung is ordered to participate in bone-setting continuing education courses approved by the Chinese Medicine Practitioners Board for 30 hours within one year from 3 November 2020, as a condition for her continuation of practice of Chinese medicine.

WONG Yu-yeuk, Chairman,
The Chinese Medicine Practitioners Board of the
Chinese Medicine Council of Hong Kong